Total Operating Income Profit Contribution

53%
294.3 mCHF

(HY 19: 246.6 mCHF)

15%
86.0 mCHF

(HY 19: 87.9 mCHF)

32%
181.5 mCHF

(HY 19: 184.2 mCHF)

67%
128.7 mCHF
(HY 19: 80.8 mCHF)

5%
10.0 mCHF

(HY 19: 14.3 mCHF)

28%
53.2 mCHF

(HY 19: 49.0 mCHF)

Sensitivity: Public

Financial Figures (in mCHF) HY 2020 Δ 2019

Total operating income 294.3 19%

Total operating expenses –160.7 1%
Depreciation, amortization & impairm. -4.9 -25%

Profit contribution 128.7 59%

Half-Year 2020 Segment Information
Securities & Exchanges

8

− Various extraordinary global events led to
persistently high market volatility. As a result,
trading turnover reached a new all time high in
Q1. Overall, trading turnover in the first half of 2020
was up 47.2% as compared to last year’s period.

− Multiple high-profile issuers and trading
participants joined the Swiss Stock Exchange, while
two new listings could be noted (Ina Invest, V-
ZUG).

− SIX and Nasdaq expand the current European
microwave network. SIX now owns and operates
the largest microwave network in Europe.

− Successful launch of the new comprehensive
Triparty Agent solution to enhance collateral and
liquidity management of its clients.

Business Figures HY 2020 Δ 2019

Trading transactions (m) 56.4 112%

Market share in SLI stocks (%) 99.9 40%

SMI (average) 9’880 4%

Sensitivity: Public

Financial Figures (in mCHF) HY 2020 Δ 2019

Total operating income 86.0 -2%

Total operating expenses –68.9 5%
Depreciation, amortization & impairm. -7.2 -10%

Profit contribution 10.0 -30%

Half-Year 2020 Segment Information
Banking Services

9

− Launched the b.Link platform to provide
standardized interfaces for Open-Banking and to
enable innovative partnerships between financial
institutions and third-party providers.

− Coordinated the development and launch of the
digital QR-bill jointly with partners.

− Rolled out first new Debit Mastercards, starting
with Credit Suisse.

− Migrated around 400,000 PostFinance bank
customers to the eBill platform and introduced new
eBill features, such as look-up function for billers.Business Figures HY 2020 Δ 2019

Number of cards (‘000) 10’477 3%